Proposed FY 2009 Expenditures and FY 2009-FY 2014 Capital Budget Authority
(Dollars in thousands)

Proposed FY 2009 Proposed FY 2009-FY 2014
Source Expenditures Budget Authority

G.O. Bonds $396,378

Paygo capital funding (transfer from the General Fund) 144,637

Master Equipment Lease/Purchase financing 60,822

Subtotal $601,836 $718,287

Additional G.O. bond borrowing:

Capital fund deficit reduction 50,000 50,000

Government Centers buildings 75,000

East Washington Traffic Initiative 50,000

Consolidated Forensics Laboratory 75,000

Subtotal, Including Additional Borrowing and Financing $851,837 $768,287

Local Street Maintenance Fund:

Rights-of-way funds 38,500 45,849

Parking tax revenue 24,445 24,445

Highway Trust Fund:

Federal Highway Administration grants 192,741 192,741

Local match (from motor fuel tax and other sources) 60,707 60,707

Total, District of Columbia $1,168,229 $1,092,029

Figure 6-1
FY 2009 Capital Allotments, by Major Agency

FY 2009 Proposed Budget and Financial Plan: Executive Summary

6-4

Table 6-3
Capital Fund Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands; excludes Highway Trust and Local Maintenance  Funds)

Total, FY 2009- Percent
FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2014 of FY 2009

Sources:

G.O. Bonds 396,378 399,490 395,194 396,049 397,408 396,996 2,381,515

Pay-As-You-Go (Paygo) 144,637 113,859 120,602 131,779 150,947 159,914 821,737

Master Equipment Lease 60,822 39,261 33,902 39,685 36,953 30,918 241,541

Subtotal, Sources 601,836 552,611 549,698 567,513 585,308 587,828 3,444,794

Additional G.O. Bonds - Large-Scale Financings 150,000 50,000 0 0 0 0 200,000

Total, Sources 751,836 602,611 549,698 567,513 585,308 587,828 3,644,794

Uses:

Office of Public Education Facilities Modernization 223,450 236,435 250,202 268,825 288,886 306,198 1,573,996 37.1%

Mass Transit Subsidies 65,500 77,700 83,700 84,800 88,800 91,200 491,700 10.9%

Department of Parks and Recreation 58,200 51,500 42,520 41,520 38,520 40,000 272,260 9.7%

Department of Mental Health 27,800 5,000 0 0 0 0 32,800 4.6%

Office of Property Management 26,890 25,260 25,260 27,980 38,050 62,620 206,060 4.5%

DC Public Library 25,163 22,475 36,600 42,277 26,002 18,662 171,179 4.2%

Fire and Emergency Medical Services 21,714 29,290 26,506 22,376 29,516 17,076 146,478 3.6%

Office of the Chief Technology Officer 16,194 11,649 9,914 14,508 18,077 12,565 82,907 2.7%

Department of Public Works 15,920 9,075 8,635 8,800 8,800 7,800 59,030 2.6%

Office of the Chief Financial Officer 15,200 6,200 6,200 3,200 0 0 30,800 2.5%

Metropolitan Police Department 14,950 10,200 11,558 10,200 10,200 5,200 62,308 2.5%

Deputy Mayor for Planning and Economic Development 14,660 0 0 0 0 0 14,660 2.4%

University of the District of Columbia 14,130 8,540 8,015 5,520 4,150 2,700 43,055 2.3%

State Superintendent of Education (OSSE) 10,583 10,800 3,700 3,000 0 0 28,083 1.8%

Department of Transportation 10,000 10,600 9,200 9,000 9,000 9,000 56,800 1.7%

Dept. of Housing and Comm. Development 8,450 7,750 6,550 5,950 10,500 5,000 44,200 1.4%

Dept. of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs 7,750 7,750 7,750 7,750 5,000 0 36,000 1.3%

Office of Unified Communications 6,700 7,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 33,700 1.1%

District of Columbia Public Schools 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 0.8%

Department of Human Services 4,500 5,500 0 0 0 0 10,000 0.7%

Office of Planning 2,621 3,436 2,106 2,106 2,106 2,106 14,484 0.4%

Commission on Arts & Humanities 2,500 2,700 2,700 2,700 2,700 2,700 16,000 0.4%

Office on Aging 1,950 0 0 0 0 0 1,950 0.3%

Department of Health 990 0 0 0 0 0 990 0.2%

Department of Corrections 579 3,750 3,582 2,000 0 0 9,911 0.1%

Office of Zoning 442 0 0 0 0 0 442 0.1%

Subtotal,  Uses 601,836 552,611 549,698 567,513 585,308 587,828 3,444,794 100.0%

Large-Scale Financings (Office of Property Management)

Consolidated Laboratory Facility 75,000 50,000 0 0 0 0 125,000

Government Centers 75,000 0 0 0 0 0 75,000

Total, Uses 751,836 602,611 549,698 567,513 585,308 587,828 3,644,794

Note: Details may not sum to totals due to rounding.

FY 2009 - FY 2014 Capital Improvements Plan

6-5

Large shares of funding also go toward the
Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority, the
Department of Parks and Recreation, the Department
of Mental Health, and the Fire and Emergency Medical
Services Department.

Table 6-2 summarizes planned expenditure
amounts for FY 2009 and budget authority requests for
FY 2009 - FY 2014.  It includes local funds (G.O.
bonds, Paygo, and master equipment lease/purchase),
federal grants, and special financings that are discussed
in greater detail later in this chapter.